

Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc. **Flygt Products**

June 3, 2021

11161 Harrel Street Mira Loma, CA 91752 Tel (951) 332-3668 Fax (951) 332-3679

CITY OF BEAUMONT 550 E 6TH ST BEAUMONT CA 92223-2253

Quote # 2021-LAB-0356 Project Name: CITY OF BEAUMONT Job Name:

Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc. is pleased to provide a quote for the following Flygt equipment.

A Flygt Preventive Maintenance Contract is available for this order. Please contact XXX for more information.

gang

FLYGT					
		Total Price		\$ 70,242.00	
		Freight Charge		\$ 2,375.00	
		Total Price		\$ 67,867.00	
		MOUNT			
1	14-40 70 97	120/24VAC,24VDC SOCKET,11 PIN OCTAL DIN	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00	
1	14-40 71 29	MINI-CASII/FUS	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	
1	556 51 01	Flush Valve VALVE,FLUSH	\$ 3,797.00	\$ 3,797.00	
		submersible cable, FLS leakage detector, volute is prepared for			
		RPM motor, 464 impeller, 1 x 50 Ft. length of SUBCAB 3x50+2G35/2+S(2x0,5)			
		equipped with a 460 Volt / 3 phase / 60 Hz 85 HP 1750			
1	3301.095-0024	Flygt Model NP-3301.095 6" volute Submersible pump	\$ 63,461.00	\$ 63,461.00	
Qty	, Part Number	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	

Terms & Conditions

This order is subject to the Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale - Xylem Americas effective on the date the order is accepted which terms are available at http://www.xyleminc.com/en-us/Pages/termsconditions-of-sale.aspx and incorporated herein by reference and made a part of the agreement between the parties. Purchase Orders: Please make purchase orders out to: Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc. 3 DAP - Delivered At Place 08 - Jobsite (per IncoTerms 2020) Freight Terms: See Freight Payment (Delivery Terms) below. State, local and other applicable taxes are not included in this quotation. Taxes: **Back Charges:** Buyer shall not make purchases nor shall Buyer incur any labor that would result in a back charge to Seller without prior written consent of an authorized employee of Seller. Xylem will not be responsible for apparent shipment shortages or damages Shortages: incurred in shipment that are not reported within two weeks from delivery to the jobsite. Damages should be noted on the receiving slip and the truck driver advised of the damages. Please contact our office as soon as possible to report damages or shortages so that replacement items can be shipped and the appropriate claims made. PP/Add Order Position Terms of Deliverv: Terms of Payment: 100% N45 after invoice date. Xylem's payment shall not be dependent upon Purchaser being paid by any third party unless Owner denies payment due to reasons solely attributable to items related to the equipment being provided by FLYGT. Validity: This Quote is valid for ninety (90) days. Schedule: Submittals are not applicable. Delivery lead times are XX weeks after order acceptance. Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc.offers a commercial warranty to the Warranty: original end purchaser against defects in workmanship and material. **Exclusions:** This Quote includes only the items listed specified above.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this quotation. Please contact us if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

Manny Padilla Jr. Aftermarket Sales Phone: 562.760.9258

manny.padilla@xylem.com





Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc. Flygt Products

Customer Acceptance

This order is subject to the Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale – Xylem Americas effective on the date the order is accepted which terms are available at <u>http://www.xyleminc.com/en-us/Pages/terms-conditions-of-sale.aspx</u> and incorporated herein by reference and made a part of the agreement between the parties.

A signed copy of this Quote is acceptable as a binding contract.

Purchase Orders: Please make purchase orders out to: Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc.

Quote #:	2021-LAB-0356
Customer Name:	CITY OF BEAUMONT
Job Name:	
Total Amount:	\$ 67,867.00
(excluding freight)	
o	
Signature:	

Signature:	Name:
Company/Utility:	PO:
Address:	Date:
	Phone:
	Email:
	Fax:

